Date: July 29, 2024

To, BSE Limited		To,	To, Jyoti CNC Automation Limited	
		National Stock Exchange of India		
Phiroze	Jeejeebhoy	Limited	G-506 Lodhika, GIDC,	
Towers,		'Exchange Plaza', C-1, Block G,	Kalawad Road,	
Dalal Street,		Bandra- Kurla Complex,	Metoda,	
Mumbai- 400001,		Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400051	Rajkot - 360021,	
Maharashtra, India.		Maharashtra, India.	Gujarat, India.	
Script code	544081	Script Symbol: JYOTICNC		

Dear Sir,

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) read with 29(3) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

As per the captioned subject, we, namely Vijay M. Parekh and Paresh M. Parekh (hereinafter collectively referred as "Sellers"), hereby enclosed herewith the disclosure as required under Regulation 29(2) read with 29(3) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("SEBI Takeover Regulations") upon disposal / sale of 96,05,000 Equity Shares of Jyoti CNC Automation Limited ("Jyoti CNC") on July 29, 2024 by the Sellers, in open market, representing 4.22% of the equity share capital / voting capital of Jyoti CNC.

Kindly take the above disclosures on your records and acknowledge the same.

Please let us know if we need to take any further action in this regard.

Thanking You.

Yours Truly,

For the Sellers

Vijay Parekh

Paresh Parekh

Encl: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI Takeover Regulations

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Jyoti CNC Automation Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer/seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer/seller	Seller(s): Vijay M. Parekh Paresh P. Parekh		
Whether the acquirer/seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
Details of the a cquisition/ disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share vapital / voting capital (*)	% w.r.t. total share vapital / voting capital (**)
Before the acquisition/disposal under consideration, holding of		enconversor proportion asserting to consequence and a second asserting to the consequence as a consequence	oogoogiaaniiki een canooniin aa ya kaaniin kaaniin kaaniin kaaniin kaaniin kaaniin kaaniin kaaniin kaaniin kaa
acquirer/seller along with PACs:	**************************************	ETTEN TOUR CONFESSION CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	
a) Shares carrying voting rights Seller(s):			
Vijay M. Parekh	1,70,98,705	7.52%	7.52%
Paresh M. Parekh	1,70,98,705	7.52%	7.52%
Total	3,41,97,410	15.04%	15.04%
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	0	0.00%	0.00%
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares		0.00%	0.00%
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d)	0 3,41,97,410	0.00% 15.04%	0.00% 15. 04 %
Details of acquisition/sale by the acquirer/seller along with PACs:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights a cquired/ sold Seller(s):		ensodranamassandensonalitärjättävääkänsääkänsääkäntä	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR AND
Vijay M. Parekh Paresh M. Parekh Total	48,02,500 48,02,500 96,05,000	2.11% 2.11% 4.22%	2.11% 2.11% 4.22%
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	. 0	0.00%	0.00%
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired / sold	0	0.00%	0.00%
d) Shares encumbered / invoked / released by the acquirer e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	06 05 000	0.00% 4.22%	0.00% 4.22%
After the acquisition/sale, holding of the acquirer/seller along with PACs:	96,05,000	***************************************	** de de de VII
a) Shares carrying voting rights			r ventet eta atatut 1992 tot sin handet eta kitakin kain ken jah yan yan pengungan yanggan dipak Mananan san san san san san san san san s
Seller(s):			a) en a tri de tra en el 176 e escentre e traca la rascona con actual de la terrencia de de consciona de la co
√ijay M. Parekh	1,22,96,205	5.41%	5.41%
Paresh M. Parekh	1,22,96,205	5.41%	5.41%

Total	2,45,92,410	10.81%	10.81%
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer			
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	0	0.00%	0.00%
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles			
the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify	77		
holding in each category) after acquisition	0	0.00%	0.00%
	0	0.00%	0.00%
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	2,45,92,410	10.81%	10.81%
		A control of the cont	
		And the second s	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue	Open Market		
/ preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.)			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation-	July 29, 2024		
of allotment of shares			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said	22,74,23,096 fully paid-up equity shares of Rs. 2/- each		
acquisition /- sale	aggregating to Rs. 45,48,46,192/-		
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said	22,74,23,096 fully paid-up equity shares of Rs. 2/- each		
acquisition /-sale	aggregating to Rs. 45,48,46,192/-		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition /	22,74,23,096 fully paid-up equity shares of Rs. 2/- each		
sale	aggregating to Rs. 45,48,46,192/-		

Note:

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding

For the Sellers

Vijay Parekh

Place : Mumbai Date : July 29, 2024 James 1

Paresh Parekh